Bro IE Systemverkabelungen DE Rev01.indd   1 28.03.17   15:23
System cabling for controllers
Efficient wiring
38
3737
40
3939
36

The controller signals are patched to a
20-pos. or 40-pos. cable with an open
end. This cable end can be connected
to terminal blocks or other connections
on-site.
12  PHOENIX CONTACT
Bro IE Systemverkabelungen DE Rev01.indd   12 28.03.17   15:24
SIMATIC S7-300 controller Front adapter
Feed-through terminal block
Length Designation Order No.
Connecting 40-pos. modules using
4 cables, each with a 10-pos.
COMBI connector.
Pitch: 5.2 mm
0.5 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10COMBI/ 0,5M/S7 2904702 UT 2,5/1P - 3045017
1.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10COMBI/ 1,0M/S7 2904703 PT 2,5/1P - 3210033
1.5 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10COMBI/ 1,5M/S7 2904704 ST 2,5/ 1P - 3040012
2.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10COMBI/ 2,0M/S7 2904705 QTC 1,5/1P - 3050073
2.5 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10COMBI/ 2,5M/S7 2904706
3.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10COMBI/ 3,0M/S7 2904707
…
10.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10COMBI/ 10,0M/ S7 2904712
Length Designation Order No.
Connecting 20-pos. modules using
2 cables, each with a 10-pos.
COMBI connector.
Pitch: 5.2 mm
0.5 m VIP-PA-PWR/2X10COMBI/ 0,5M/S7 2904713 UT 2,5/1P - 3045017
1.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/2X10COMBI/ 1,0M/S7 2904714 PT 2,5/1P - 3210033
1.5 m VIP-PA-PWR/2X10COMBI/ 1,5M/S7 2904715 ST 2,5/ 1P - 3040012
2.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/2X10COMBI/ 2,0M/S7 2904716 QTC 1,5/1P - 3050073
2.5 m VIP-PA-PWR/2X10COMBI/ 2,5M/S7 2904717
3.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/2X10COMBI/ 3,0M/S7 2904718
…
10.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/2X10COMBI/ 10,0M/S7 2904723
Length Designation Order No.
Connecting 40-pos. modules using
4 cables, each with a 10-pos.
COMBI connector.
Reduced overall width
Pitch: 3.5 mm
0.5 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10 PT/ 0,5M/S7 2905516 PT 1,5/S/1P - 3208582
1.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10 PT/ 1,0M/S7 2905517
1.5 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10 PT/ 1,5M/S7 2905518
2.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10 PT/ 2,0M/S7 2905519
2.5 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10 PT/ 2,5M/S7 2905520
3.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10 PT/ 3,0M/S7 2905521
…
10.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/4X10 PT/ 10,0M/S7 2905526
Length Designation Order No.
Connecting 20-pos. modules using
2 cables, each with a 10-pos.
COMBI connector.
Reduced overall width
Pitch: 3.5 mm
0.5 m VIP-PA-PWR/2X10 PT/ 0,5M/S7 2905528 PT 1,5/S/1P - 3208582
1.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/2X10 PT/ 1,0M/S7 2905529
1.5 m VIP-PA-PWR/2X10 PT/ 1,5M/S7 2905531
2.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/2X10 PT/ 2,0M/S7 2905532
2.5 m VIP-PA-PWR/2X10 PT/ 2,5M/S7 2905533
3.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/2X10 PT/ 3,0M/S7 2905534

14  PHOENIX CONTACT
Bro IE Systemverkabelungen DE Rev01.indd   14 28.03.17   15:25
SIMATIC S7-300 controller Front adapter
Feed-through terminal block
Length Designation Order No.
Connecting 40-pos. modules via
40 individual wires in the wire
harness
(non-assembled).
1.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/40XOE/ 1,0M/S7 2904731 UT 2,5 - 3044076
2.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/40XOE/ 2,0M/S7 2904732 PT 1,5/S - 3208100
3.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/40XOE/ 3,0M/S7 2904733 PT 2,5 - 3209510
… ST 1,5 - 3031076
10.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/40XOE/10,0M/S7 2904737 ST 2,5 - 3031212
QTC 1,5 - 3205019
QTC 2,5 - 3206416
Length Designation Order No.
Connecting 20-pos. modules via
20 individual wires in the wire
harness
(non-fabricated).
1.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/20XOE/ 1,0M/S7 2904724 UT 2,5 - 3044076
2.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/20XOE/ 2,0M/S7 2904725 PT 1,5/S - 3208100
3.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/20XOE/ 3,0M/S7 2904726 PT 2,5 - 3209510
… ST 1,5 - 3031076
10.0 m VIP-PA-PWR/20XOE/10,0M/S7 2904730 ST 2,5 - 3031212
QTC 1,5 - 3205019
QTC 2,5 - 3206416
Combination examples of system cabling for signal and power wiring
Tools

connectors 1:1 with screw-type, push-in or spring
force terminals (this includes FLK, D-SUB, ELCO,
DIN rail and RJ45).
18  PHOENIX CONTACT
Bro IE Systemverkabelungen DE Rev01.indd   18 28.03.17   15:25
Universal modules with IDC/FLK connector
Features
• 1:1 connection
• 10 to 64-pos.
• Optional with LED
Technical data
• Voltage: 60 V AC/DC
• Current: 1 A
• Connection cross section: 0.2–2.5 mm2 (AWG 24-12)
Double-level connection Push-in Screw Number of positions Module width Designation Order No.
• 10 37 mm VIP-2/PT/FLK10 2903787
• 14 42 mm VIP-2/PT/FLK14 2903788
• 16 47 mm VIP-2/PT/FLK16 2903789
• 20 58 mm VIP-2/PT/FLK20 2903790
• 10 35 mm VIP-2/SC/FLK10 2315010
• 14 40 mm VIP-2/SC/FLK14 2315023
• 16 45 mm VIP-2/SC/FLK16 2315036
• 20 55 mm VIP-2/SC/FLK20 2315049
Triple-level connection Push-in Screw Number of positions Module width Designation Order No.
• 26 58 mm VIP-3/PT/FLK26 2903791
• 34 68 mm VIP-3/PT/FLK34 2903792
• 40 78 mm VIP-3/PT/FLK40 2903793
• 50 93 mm VIP-3/PT/FLK50 2903794
• 60 108 mm VIP-3/PT/FLK60 2903795
• 64 119 mm VIP-3/PT/FLK64 2903796
• 26 58 mm VIP-3/SC/FLK26 2315052
• 34 68 mm VIP-3/SC/FLK34 2315065
• 40 78 mm VIP-3/SC/FLK40 2315078
• 50 93 mm VIP-3/SC/FLK50 2315081
• 60 108 mm VIP-3/SC/FLK60 2315094
• 64 119 mm VIP-3/SC/FLK64 2315104
Potential distributor
Features
• Separate power terminals
• Consecutive labeling

• 1:1 connection
• 9 to 50-pos.
• Sockets or pin strips
• Optional with LED
• Connection technology:
push-in or screw-type
Technical data
• Voltage: 25 V AC/60 V DC
• Current: 2 A
• Connection cross section: 0.2–2.5 mm2 (AWG 24-12)
Double-level connection Push-in Screw
Number of
positions
D-SUB Module width Designation Order No.
• 9 Pin 37 mm VIP-2/PT/D 9SUB/M 2903777
• 15 Pin 47 mm VIP-2/PT/D15SUB/M 2903779
• 9 Socket 37 mm VIP-2/PT/D 9SUB/F 2903778
• 15 Socket 47 mm VIP-2/PT/D15SUB/F 2903780
• 9 Pin 35 mm VIP-2/SC/D 9SUB/M 2315117
• 15 Pin 45 mm VIP-2/SC/D15SUB/M 2315120
• 9 Socket 35 mm VIP-2/SC/D 9SUB/F 2315162
• 15 Socket 45 mm VIP-2/SC/D15SUB/F 2315175
Triple-level connection Push-in Screw
Number of
positions
D-SUB Module width Designation Order No.
• 25 Pin 58 mm VIP-3/PT/D25SUB/M 2903781
• 37 Pin 73 mm VIP-3/PT/D37SUB/M 2903783
• 50 Pin 98 mm VIP-3/PT/D50SUB/M 2903785
• 25 Socket 58 mm VIP-3/PT/D25SUB/F 2903782
• 37 Socket 73 mm VIP-3/PT/D37SUB/F 2903784
• 50 Socket 98 mm VIP-3/PT/D50SUB/F 2903786
• 25 Pin 58 mm VIP-3/SC/D25SUB/M 2315133
• 37 Pin 73 mm VIP-3/SC/D37SUB/M 2315146
• 50 Pin 98 mm VIP-3/SC/D50SUB/M 2315159
• 25 Socket 58 mm VIP-3/SC/D25SUB/F 2315188
• 37 Socket 73 mm VIP-3/SC/D37SUB/F 2315191
• 50 Socket 98 mm VIP-3/SC/D50SUB/F 2315201
 Web code: #0487

• Single wires with ferrules
• Additional fixed lengths available
• Lengths available on customer request
• Socket strip at one end
• Open end at one end
Technical data
Voltage 25 V AC/60 V DC
Current 2 A
Resistance ≤ 0.09 Ω/m
Conductor cross section 0.25 mm2 / AWG 24
System cable Cable length Number of positions Designation Order No. Nu
Round cables assembled at one end, in fixed lengths
1.0 m 9 CABLE-D- 9SUB/F/OE/0,25/S/1,0M 2926027
2.0 m 9 CABLE-D- 9SUB/F/OE/0,25/S/2,0M 2926043
Round cables assembled at one end, in fixed lengths
1.0 m 15 CABLE-D-15SUB/F/OE/0,25/S/1,0M 2926098
2.0 m 15 CABLE-D-15SUB/F/OE/0,25/S/2,0M 2926111
Round cables assembled at one end, in fixed lengths
1.0 m 25 CABLE-D-25SUB/F/OE/0,25/S/1,0M 2926166
2.0 m 25 CABLE-D-25SUB/F/OE/0,25/S/2,0M 2926182
Round cables assembled at one end, in fixed lengths
1.0 m 37 CABLE-D-37SUB/F/OE/0,25/S/1,0M 2926234
2.0 m 37 CABLE-D-37SUB/F/OE/0,25/S/2,0M 2926250
Round cables assembled at one end, in fixed lengths
1.0 m 50 CABLE-D-50SUB/F/OE/0,25/S/1,0M 2926302
2.0 m 50 CABLE-D-50SUB/F/OE/0,25/S/2,0M 2926328
Product overview of universal cables

PHOENIX CONTACT  23
Bro IE Systemverkabelungen DE Rev01.indd   23 28.03.17   15:25
Molded FLK strips FLK strips
• FLK socket strips on both ends
• not shielded
• FLK socket strips on both ends
• not shielded
• 14 and 15-pos., also available in
shielded or halogen-free versions
< 50 V AC/60 V DC < 50 V AC/60 V DC
1 A 1 A
≤ 0.16 Ω/m ≤ 0.16 Ω/m
0.14 mm2 / AWG 26 0.14 mm2 / AWG 26
Number of positions Designation Order No. Number of positions Designation Order No.
10 VIP-CAB-FLK10/0,14/1,0M 2318318 10 FLK 10/EZ-DR/ 100/KONFEK 2299217
10 VIP-CAB-FLK10/0,14/2,0M 2318334 10 FLK 10/EZ-DR/ 200/KONFEK 2299233
14 VIP-CAB-FLK14/0,14/1,0M 2318392 14 FLK 14/EZ-DR/ 100/KONFEK 2288914
14 VIP-CAB-FLK14/0,14/1,0M 2318415 14 FLK 14/EZ-DR/ 200/KONFEK 2288930
16 VIP-CAB-FLK16/0,14/1,0M 2318473 16 FLK 16/EZ-DR/ 100/KONFEK 2299301
16 VIP-CAB-FLK16/0,14/2,0M 2318499 16 FLK 16/EZ-DR/ 200/KONFEK 2299327
20 VIP-CAB-FLK20/0,14/1,0M 2318554 20 FLK 20/EZ-DR/ 100/KONFEK 2296401
20 VIP-CAB-FLK20/0,14/2,0M 2318570 20 FLK 20/EZ-DR/ 200/KONFEK 2296485
26 VIP-CAB-FLK26/0,14/1,0M 2318635 26 FLK 26/EZ-DR/ 100/KONFEK 2299398
26 VIP-CAB-FLK26/0,14/1,0M 2318651 26 FLK 26/EZ-DR/ 200/KONFEK 2299411
34 VIP-CAB-FLK34/0,14/1,0M 2318716 34 FLK 34/EZ-DR/ 100/KONFEK 2299482
34 VIP-CAB-FLK34/0,14/1,0M 2318732 34 FLK 34/EZ-DR/ 200/KONFEK 2299505
40 VIP-CAB-FLK40/0,14/1,0M 2318790 40 FLK 40/EZ-DR/ 100/KONFEK 2288998
40 VIP-CAB-FLK40/0,14/1,0M 2318813 40 FLK 40/EZ-DR/ 200/KONFEK 2289010
50 VIP-CAB-FLK50/0,14/1,0M 2318871 50 FLK 50/EZ-DR/ 100/KONFEK 2289078
50 VIP-CAB-FLK50/0,14/2,0M 2318897 50 FLK 50/EZ-DR/ 200/KONFEK 2289094
Molded FLK strips FLK strips
• FLK socket strips at one end
• Open end at one end
• FLK socket strips at one end
• Open end at one end
< 50 V AC/60 V DC < 50 V AC/60 V DC
1 A 1 A
≤ 0.16 Ω/m ≤ 0.16 Ω/m
0.14 mm2 / AWG 26 0.14 mm2 / AWG 26
Number of positions Designation Order No. Number of positions Designation Order No.
10 CABLE-FLK10/OE/0,14/ 1,0M 2904074
10 CABLE-FLK10/OE/0,14/ 2,0M 2904076
14 VIP-CAB-FLK14/FR/OE/0,14/1,0M 2900123 14 CABLE-FLK14/OE/0,14/ 100 2305253
14 VIP-CAB-FLK14/FR/OE/0,14/2,0M 2900126 14 CABLE-FLK14/OE/0,14/ 200 2305279
16 VIP-CAB-FLK16/FR/OE/0,14/1,0M 2900131 16 CABLE-FLK16/OE/0,14/ 1,0M 2318130
16 VIP-CAB-FLK16/FR/OE/0,14/2,0M 2900133 16 CABLE-FLK16/OE/0,14/ 2,0M 2318156
20 VIP-CAB-FLK20/FR/OE/0,14/1,0M 2900139 20 CABLE-FLK20/OE/0,14/ 100 2305305
20 VIP-CAB-FLK20/FR/OE/0,14/2,0M 2900142 20 CABLE-FLK20/OE/0,14/ 200 2305321
50 VIP-CAB-FLK50/FR/OE/0,14/1,0M 2900147 50 CABLE-FLK50/OE/0,14/ 100 2305350
50 VIP-CAB-FLK50/FR/OE/0,14/2,0M 2900149 50 CABLE-FLK50/OE/0,14/ 200 2305376
 Web code: #0490